SUBJECT:

REPORT TO:

DATE OF MEETING:

REPORTING OFFICER:

1. TRANSACTIONS

FINANCE AND BUDGET 2024-2025

BETCHTON PARISH COUNCIL

6" March 2025

Parish Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer

ITEM 17

To approve the following transactions, some of which may be made under the Financial Regulations.

PAYEE/PAYER DETAILS RECEIPT PAYMENT
Unity Trust Bank Service Charge £3.20
M Clough November Salary £180.00
HMRC PAYE November £45.00
M Clough December Salary £180.00
HMRC PAYE December £45.00
M Clough January Salary £176.09
HMRC PAYE January £44.00
Unity Trust Bank Service Charge £6.00
NatWest Transfer following Closure £1,973.95

NatWest Transfer following Closure £2,038.54

2, APPROVAL OF PAYMENTS

To approve the following payments (please note that additional payments may need to be authorised
that are received following the publication of the Agenda):-

Total cost £312.50

PAYEE/PAYER DETAILS PAYMENT
M Clough March Salary (13 hours @ £16.93 p/h) Approx. £179.00
HMRC PAYE March Approx. £45.00
M Clough April Salary (13 hours @ £16.93 p/h) Approx. £180.00
HMRC PAYE April Approx. £45.00
St. Philip’s Church Hall 29/09/2022 £25
Room Hire 17/11/2022  £25 £312.50

26/01/2023 £25

16/03/2023 £25

18/05/2023 £25

13/07/2023 £25

28/09/2023 £25

16/11/2023 £25

18/01/2024 - Meeting cancelled (lights)

21/03/2024 £25

16/05/2024  Meeting cancelled

25/06/2024  £12.50 (1hr)

18/07/2024 £25

19/09/2024 £25

02/01/2025 £25




3. 2024-2025 BUDGET EXPENDITURE AT 24" FEBRUARY 2025
To approve the following Budget Head expenditure at 24™ February 2025
Total Budget
Budget Head Total UNITY | NATWEST | Allocated £ Difference
Salary (including HMRC PAYE
Costs) £940.09 £0.00 £2,400.00 £1,459.91
Office Expenses £0.00 £175.00 £200.00 £25.00
Insurance £0.00 £257.60 £350.00 £92.40
Information Commissioner £0.00 £0.00 £40.00 £40.00
Room Hire £0.00 £0.00 £120.00 £120.00
Poppies/Wreaths £0.00 £0.00 £130.00 £130.00
Community Projects £0.00 £665.24 £1,000.00 £334.76
Village Maintenance £0.00 £16.00 £150.00 £134.00
Website and Email £0.00 £288.00 £300.00 £12.00
Subscriptions £0.00 £210.90 £300.00 £89.10
Internal Audit £0.00 £0.00 £150.00 £150.00
Contingency £9.20 £0.00 £500.00 £490.80
CIL Ringfenced £1,286.89 £350.00 £1,939.00 £302.11
£2,236.18 £1,962.74 £7,579.00 £3,380.08
4. EXPLANATION OF VARIANCES
There are no variances to the Budget to consider.
5. BANK RECONCILIATION AS AT 24™ FEBRUARY 2025
Bank Reconciliation 24th February 2025
TILSTON PARISH COUNCIL
Financial year ending 31 March 2025
Prepared by: Muna Clough, Parish Clerk & RFO
Balance per bank statements £
Unity Current Account — 315 January 2025 £3,263.82
NatWest Current Account — 3" February 2025 £0.00
NatWest Savings Account — 3™ February 2025 £0.00
Less: any unpresented cheques
Unity Current Account £0.00
NatWest Current Account £0.00
NatWest Savings Account £0.00
Add: any unbanked cash
Unity Current Account £4,012.49
NatWest Current Account £0.00
NatWest Savings Account £0.00
Net bank balances as at 24th February 2025 £7,276.31




The net balances reconcile to the Cash Book (receipts and
payments account) for the year, as follows

CASH BOOK

Opening Balance (Total Current and Reserve Account)

Unity Current Account - 01/04/2024 £0.00
NatWest Current Account - 01/04/2024 £2,023.83
NatWest Savings Account - 01/04/2024 £6,840.69
Add: Receipts in the year

Unity Current Account £0.00
NatWest Current Account £2,596.00
NatWest Savings Account £14.71
Less: Payments in the year

Unity Current Account £2,236.18
NatWest Current Account £1,962.74
NatWest Savings Account £0.00
Closing balance per cash book [receipts and payments

book] must equal net bank balances above £7,276.31




6. BANK STATEMENTS
« NATWEST CURRENT ACCOUNT 07073917 - 3%° FEBRUARY 2025

Account Name AccountNo SortCode PageNo
BETCHTON PARISH COUNCIL 07073917  01-07-80 1of2 NatWest

Current Account

Summary
?g%‘gmg\g gH cou?gf 00010 Statement Date 03 FEB 2025
: Period Covered 01 FEB 2025 to 03 FEB 2025
% - Previous Balance £1,973.95
L % PaidIn £0.00
Withdrawn £1,973.95
New Balance ACCOUNT CLOSED
BIC NWBKGB2L
IBAN GBS4NWBK01078007073917

Welcome to your NatWest Statement

Why file and store your statements when we can do it for you? Manage your statements online at www.natwest.com
If you have changed your address or telephone number please let us know.

Date Description Paid In(€) Withdrawn(E) Balance(£)
01 FEB 2025 BROUGHT FORWARD 197395
03 FEB Transfer TRANSFER TO CLOSE 197395 0.00

1

100400029600

National Westminster Bank Pic Regsiered -nEEn;wand & Wales No 929027
Regalerad Office 250 Bahopsgate, London, EC2M 4AA
A:'qwnad by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authorty and the Prudential Regulation Authorily

RETSTMT - V1233101725



« NATWEST RESERVE ACCOUNT 96522526 — 315" JANUARY 2025

Account Name AccountNo SortCode PageNo
BETCHTON PARISH COUNCIL 96522526  01-07-80 10f2

NatWest

Business Reserve Account

Summary
0000061 V00001 246/325 A 0065693.0001-0 Statement Date 31 JAN 2025
BETCHTON PARISH COUNCIL S aidCovered T o
Previous Balance £2,031.44
Paid In £6.89
ST Withdrawn £0.00
% New Balance £2,038.33
== ¢ BIC NWBKGB2L
IBAN GB23INWBK01078096522526

Welcome to your NatWest Statement

Why file and store your statements when we can do it for you? Manage your statements online at www.natwest.com
If you have changed your address or telephone number please let us know.
Interest rate: 1.25% Gross / 1.26% AER

Date Description Paid In(€) Withdrawn(E) Balance(E)
02 NOV 2024 BROUGHT FORWARD [ 2,031.44
29 NOV Interest 29NOV GRS 96522526 2.18 2,033.62
31DEC Interest 31DEC GRS 96522526 241 2,036.03
31 JAN 2025 Interest 31JAN GRS 96522526 230 2,038.33
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At d by the Prud i R hon Authority and regufaled by the Financial Canduct Authorily and the Prudential Regutabon Authonly

RETSTMT - V122 16/01/25



« NATWEST RESERVE ACCOUNT 96522526 — 3RD FEBRUARY 2025

Account Name AccountNo SortCode PageNo
BETCHTON PARISH COUNCIL 96522526  01-07-80 1of2 . NatWest
Business Reserve Account
Summary
00000258/00000625/01-07-80 0065631-0001-0 Statement Date 03 FEB 2025
BETCHTON PARISH COUNCIL S aodCoveted e T
Previous Balance £2,038.33
PaidIn £0.21
Withdrawn £2,038.54
New Balance ACCOUNT CLOSED
BIC NWBKGB2L
IBAN GB23NWBK01078096522526
Welcome to your NatWest Statement
Why file and store your statements when we can do it for you? Manage your statements online at www.natwest.com
If you have changed your address or telephone number please let us know.
Date Description Paid In(€) Withdrawn(E) Balance(E)
01 FEB2025 BROUGHT FORWARD 2,038.33
03 FEB Interest 96522526/GRS/CLOSE 0.21 2,038.54
Transfer TRANSFER TO CLOSE 2,038.54 0.00
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« UNITY TRUST BANK ACCOUNT 20519047 — 31°" DECEMBER 2024

Your Account Statement unlty trust @
For Businesses, For Commwundies. For Good
Unity Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193

Mrs Muna Clough Planetary Road

Betchton Parish Council Willenhall

Peach Tree House

Calveley Hall Lane b

Tarporley

CW6 9LG

Date: 31/12/2024 Go Paperless! Receive your statements

online and we'll notify you by SMS or
Account Name: Betchton Parish Council email when they're available to view.

Simply log into Your Online Banking
and update your statement preferences

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L ;
IBAN Number: GB93NWBK60023571418024 oraiveilsa.callonUadba a0y

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20519047

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For
Call us: 0345 140 1000 more information about eligibility and compensation
EJ Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.uk/fscs
Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
30/11/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £3,943.11
31/12/2024 Fee Service Charge £3.20 £0.00 £3,939.91

Page number 1 of 2

Statement number 002

. Uniy Trust Bank pic is authorsed by e Prudential Reguistion Authonty and reguialed by ! Financial Conduct Authorty and the Prudentis Raguiaton Authoriy.
FOr BUSINESSES.  untyTrust Bankis erteved n the Friancl Senvioss Regiter under numbes 204570
v Registerad Offica: Fou Brindieypiace, Brmingham, B1 2J8
For Communities. e engendanwassn 1713124 =
oty INVESTORS IN PECOPLE
For Good Cais may be monored and recorded for Taning, quaily and securtty pupeses We lavent bnpoaple G o lm
- © Unty Trust Bark. Al Rghts Reserved. s



« UNITY TRUST BANK ACCOUNT 20519047 — 31°T JANUARY 2025

Your Account Statement unity trust o
bank ¢ ,
For Businessas. For Commundies. For Good,
Unity Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193
Mrs Muna Clough Planetary Road
Betchton Parish Council Willenhall
Peach Tree House Wv1 9DG
Calveley Hall Lane
Tarporley
CW8 9LG
Date: 31/01/2025 Go Paperless! Receive your statements
online and we'll notify you by SMS or
Account Name: Betchton Parish Council email when they're available to view.

Simply log into Your Online Banking
and update your statement preferences

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2ZL ;
IBAN Number: GBO3NWBKE0023571418024 g s 1 e e [ e S U

Sort Code: 608301
Account Number: 20519047

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

o

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity
Contact Us Trust Bank are protected up to £85,000 under the
Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). Far
Call us: 0345 140 1000 maore information about eligibility and compensation
E Email us: us@unity.co.uk provided by the FSCS, please visit: FSCS.org.uk or
Visit us: unity.co.uk refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions
List at unity.co.ukifscs

Your Current T1 account transactions:
Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
3112/2024 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £3,939.91
omo1/2025 | FAslerPayment| g o R pAYE £45.00 £0.00 £3,894.91
0w01/2025 | FASterPayment | o io: Muna Clough £180.00 £0.00 £3714.91
ovo12025 | FAslerPayment| - gp o iRC PAYE £45.00 £0.00 £3,669.91

Page number 1 of 3

Statement number 003

. Uity Trust Bk pic fs aulhorised by e Prudenial Risgulation Autority and reguisie by e Financial Conduct Aullority arvd he Prudentisl Reguation Authorky.
FOr BUSINESSES.  unty Trust farkis eniered i he Francil Sanioss Regster e rumber 24570

For COMMUNItIES. fegmmmintrgmaomsmm momm
For Good. Calts may be moninmd and recomed for Tanng, qually and Securty pUTpases N'UE.FI“UHSLEI:.E L -

© Linity Trust Bark. Al Righis Reserved.



Your Current T1 account transactions:

Date Type Details Payments Out Payments In Balance
03/01/2025 E‘gﬁr Payment | B to: Muna Clough £180.00 £0.00 £3,489.91
310112025 | FASErPAYMENt ] B/ to; Muna Clough £176.00 £0.00 £3,313.82
310112025 | CASSTPAYMEN | gip to; HMRC PAYE £44.00 £0.00 £3,269.82
31/01/2025 | Fee Service Charge £6.00 £0.00 £3,263.82

Page number 2 of 3

Statement number 003

- Liniy Trus! Bamk pic is aulhorssd by T Prudanial Regulstion Aulaily and seguialed by e Financial Conduct Autharty &md e Prodential Regulalion Authonmy
FDF BUS".IESSBS, Uity Trusl Bk is enlsned i e Francal Senicss Rigsis under pumber 204570

FOr COMMUNILIES. st trpmog toams vt

For Good Calts may ba maniomd and reconted for Taening, qually and SECUMty PUTpasas EvaEﬂEELN"FE‘LIJPLE -

2 Linky Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved.



